MODEL WTRSK :
5 HP COUNTER-ROTATING REAR TINE TILLER

650 ,:,'/;‘gz 7;&74 .7 .,
: A\ O 86 65470 33",

Lo f./,{/ 41 N
Y/ . 50 %

~
Y

=R R R F %) 1)




MODEL WTR5K

5 HP COUNTER-ROTATING REAR TINE fILLER

Description

Rel. Pant Ref. Part
No. No. Description No. No.
1. 150433 Bolt-%-20x2 HX HD . 45, 615716
2. 151555 Washer-% IDx1 OD w7 46, 615831
3. 155176 Bolt-5/16-18x2% HX HD 47. 616084
4, 156208 Screw-5/16-18x% Set 48. 616277
5. 156950 Bolt-5/16-18x1% HX HD . 49. 616276
6. 156992 Spacer-%x1% . " 50, 616342
7. 157305 Screw-%-20x% Set 51.% 616375
8. 312066 Bolt-5/16-18x% HX HD . © . 52, 616508
9. 3122712 Bolt-%-16x1% HXHD -, 53.". 616532
. 312322 Bolt-3 /8-16x1-3/4 HX HD 54, . 616581
446773 Key-1/8x5/8 Woodrull 55. 616631
457176 .. Bolt-%-16x1% HX HD GRS §6. 616789
460311 - Bolt-5/16-18x1% HX HD 57. 616839
530022 <  Cable-Tine Drive 58. 616854
530030 - Cable-Ground Drive §3. 616870 .
530048 Cable-Reverse Drive . 60. 616896 -
. 530182 Belt-Reverse 61. 617514
- 551713 Decal-Place Free Hand 62. 617795
555243 Keeper-Upper Belt 63. 617811
. 555318 Bracket-Angle 64. 617878
21. 555326 Retainer-Spring 65. 617886
22. 555334 Bracket-Angle 66. 619023
23. 555342  Roller-Clutch Cable 67. 619213
24, 555359 Guide-Cable 68. 621862
25, 555623 Keeper-Reverse Belt 69. 622118
26. 555631 Keeper-Forward Belt 70. 622126
27. 556357 Keeper-Belt . 7. 622217
28. 556399 Puliey-Fwd/Rev Transmission 72. 622332
29. 556456 Pulley-Rev Engine 73. 622340
30. 556464 °  Pulley-Fwd Engine 74. 622365
31. 571398 Bracket-Weight 75. 622407
32. 571638 Weldment-Chassis 76. 622647
33. 571695 Bracket-"L." 77. 623181
34. 571703 Brace-Cross 78. 623199
35. 571788 Plate-Weight 79. 623447
36. 572131 Support-Cable 80. 624908
37. 572156 Bracket-Drive Controt 81. 624932
38. 572164 Cover ' 82. 715078
39, 572255 Suppori-Rear 83. 775817
40. 573824 Weldment-Be!l Keeper B84. 170530
41, 615534 Key-#9 Woodruff 85. 571661
42. 615591 Bolt-3/8-16x1 HX HD e . B6. 571752
43. 615617 Bolt-%-13x2-3/4 HX HD o 87. 572149
44, 615708 Washer-5/16 Nom Fiat 88. 715300
89. 551846

*Contact engine manutacturer’s authorized s

® When servicing use oniy G ine Factory Rep { Parts (OE
® Parts are nght or left hand as viewed from the operator's postion.
& Model speciticalions are sudject to-change without prior notice

@ Do not operate the tiiler unless ail parts are attached and in good werking orger.

e Tiller tine cover, handie and/or 9'her painted pans citfering in ¢olsr may be subst: “ed withaut notice

ervice dealer for parts and warranty.

Washer-% Nom Flat
Bolt-5/16-18x1% HX HD
Bolt-%-20x2% HX HD
Pin Hair
Key-3/16x1-3/8
Nut-5716-18 Lock
Nut-%-20 Lock .
Washer

Pin-Clevis

Nut-%-13 Ctr Lock
Roller-Clutch Cabie
Spacer-8ell Crank
Key-3/16 Sq. .
Washer-% Spec.
Pulley-34 OD
Ring-Retaining
Screw-5/16-18 Self Tap
Bearing-Flangetie
Flange

Bushing-Idler Pivot '
Bushing-ldler
Chain-No0.4042
Belt-Forward
Transmission Assembly
Wheei-RH

Wheel-LH
Weldment-Wheel Axle
Bearing Assembly
Flange

Sprocket .
Belt-Tine Drive
Spring-Tine Drive idler
Shaft-Main

Spring-Rev Idier
Spacer

Nut-%-16 Lock .
Screw-%-20x%
Nut-%-20 Whiz Flange
Spring-ldier
Puliey-igler

Arm-Tine idler
Arm-Reverse Idler
Arm-Forward Igler
Washer-% Flat
Decal-Caution Disengage

M) that are specifically designed for the particular modei that you are working with.




MODEL WTR5K
5 HP COUNTER-ROTATING REAR TINE TILLER

B/l 541359 8z

LR




MODEL WTRS5K
- § HP COUNTER- ROTATING REAR TINE TlLLER

Conxact engine manufacturer's authonzed service Jealter for parts and warranty,
* When servicing Jse oniy Genuine Factory Ren! tement Preeg (OEM) tha* are speciica’

= Parts are right or tef! n8AC o v

SweC oM The 2 2ralo’ s ou Lon,

® Modet specific 1* ons a!e subwcl 10 cnange wi' h_ H pruor noice
D nmoloperate gt A

e i€ e X Tanlie

les » l parte hied

R N

af 3 niec L d"s"‘f.!;'\;-: it

[ ).: LusL

Slew - ih il not

g2

Ref, Part ) Ref. Part S
. No. No. Description No. No. Description
1. 150250 Bolt - 5/16x1% HX HD 37. 616128 Bolt - %-16x% HX HD
2. 310003 Nut - %-13 HX 38. 616177 Screw - 10-24x% WSR HD
3. 310052 :©  Nut-%-20 HX 39. 616227 Pin - Hair
4, 449587 Bolt - %-20x% HX HD 40. 616243 Spring
5. 450478 . Bolt-Spade 41. 616276 Key - 3/16x1%
6. 452615,  Nut- %-2 Elastic 42. 616342 Nut - 5/16-18 Lock
7. 457176 Bolt - %-16x1% HXHD GR 5 43. 616375 Nut - %-20 Lock
8. 530022 -  Cable ~ Tine Drive . 44, 616532 Pin - Clevis ~
8. 530030  Cable-Ground Drive 45. 616615 Nut - #10-24 Lock
10. 530048 - . Cable-Reverse Drive 46. 616870 Pulley -3% OD
11. .530204 Control Throttle 47. 617126 Pin - Hair
12. 551648 Decal - Caution 48. 617514 Screw -5/16-18 Seif-tappmg
13. 551655 Decal - Warning 49, 619221 Grip - Handle
14. 551663 Decal - Grd Drive & Tine §0. 620310 Pusher - Depth Bar
Instructions 51. 621235 Pin - Clutch Clevis
15. 555235 Keeper - Lower Belt 52. 621870 Transmission Assembly
16. 555433 Lever - Wheel Clutch 53. 622183 Hinge
17. 555441 Lever - Tine 54, 622662 Jacket - Clutch Lever
18. 555714 Lever - Reverse Clutch 55 623058 Spring - Depth Bar
18. 571299 Tine Assembly ‘ 56. 623462 Decal - Reverse
20. 571323 Bracket - Transmission Support 57. 624908 Nut - %-16 Lock
21. 571372 Bar - Dirt Shield Support 58. 715094 Lockwasher - % Split
22, 571380 Tine Assembly 59, 616052 Screw - #10-24x2% Philip HD"
23. 571414 Bracket - Dirt Shield 60. 621672 Tie - Cable
24, 573642 Plate - RH Side 61. 452318 Nut 10-24 HX Nylok
25. 573659 Plate - LH Side 62. 556208 Tine - 11" RH
26. 571505 Tine Assembly 3. 556217 Tine-11"LH
27. 573667 Weldment - Dirt Shieid 64, 556225 Tine - 13" RH
28. 571679 Weldment - Skid Bar 65. 556233 Tine- 13" LH
29. 571687 Weldment - Depth Bar 66. 615633 Nut - %-24 HX
30. 571728 Tine Assembly 67. 615666 Lockwasher - % Split
31. 574087 Weldment - Handle 68. 617720 Weldment - Tibe & Plate
32. 574244 Flap - Dirt Shield 69. 617787 Spacer-Tine
33. 615666 Washer - % Nom Lock 70. 622290 Weldment - Tube & Plate
34. 615708 Washer - 5/16 Nom Flat 71, 624940 Bolt - %-24x1 HXHD GR 5
35. 615773 Bolt - %-20x2 HX HD 72. 624957 Bolt - %-24x1% HXHD GRS
36. 615831 Bolt - 5/16-18x1% HX HD 73. 156208 Screw 5/16-18x% Set

. desianed {o the particulz” modc’ that you are working wi'»

e

ofL 541383




TLoraltsas te sanfaiiv 23

MODEL WTRSK '
5 HP COUNTER-ROTATING REAR TINE TILLER

Rel.  Pant
WHEEL DRIVE TRANSMISSION No.  No. Descriplion
1. 311118 Lockwasher - 5/16 Split
2. 615500 Plug-Pipe
, 3. 616417 Washer-Thrust
o 5 4. 616425 Ring-Retaining
25 90 5. 616433 Plug-"O" Ring
6. 616441 Ring-"0"
7. 616755  "Gasket-Gear Cover
8. 617019  Bolt-5/16-18x7/8 HX HD
16 : S 621334 Shim-.003
25 10. 621342 Shim-.005
(/é : 1. 622175  Elbow!Street
12. 622381 Transmission Housing
w/Bearings and Seals
13. 622399  Cover Assembly
14. 155515 Pin-1/4x1-1/8
15. 616730 Worm
16. 617084 Shaft-Worm
17. 616466 Pin-3/8x2 Drive-Lok
18. 616698 Wheel-Worm
18. 621854 Shaft-Axie
20. 616383 Seal-0il
21, 616391 Seal-Double Qil
22, 616524 Bearing-Needle
23. 622324 Bearing-Sleeve
: 24, 572289 Cover
25. 545582 Bearing Assembly
26. 621862 Transmission Assembly
Ref. Pant .
TINE DRIVE TRANSMISSION No. No. Description
1. 311128 Lockwasher-5/16 Split
2. 615500 Plug-Pipe
3. 616417 Washer-Thrust
4, 616425 Ring-Retaining
5. 616423 Plug-"O" Ring
6. 616441 Ring-"Q"
7. 616755 Gasket-Gear Cover
8. 617019-- Bolt-5/16-18x7/8 HX HD
9. 623504 Collar-Pin Retainer
10. 616466 Pin-3/8x2 Drive-Lok
11, 617845 Axle
. 47 24 12, 619536  Wheel-Worm
NN (/é 13. 620898 Bearing Assembly-Worm
TR % .18 ® 14. 155515 Pin-1/4x1-1/8
20 Q@ 15. 617084 Shaft-Worm
’5//% . 6. 624262 Vorm
\ 21 \-C:“\‘/Tu" £ ~32 17 616379 Trenem’ssinn Hausing
RE AN e R | w/Bearings and Sea's
i9 P AC] y /\.,if 18 423731 Bearing-Needle
10 @ B> 19 616333 Seal-0il
7 a° 20.  €18331  Seal—Louble Gil
23 ? 21, 518524 Bearing-Needle
¥4 2172014 Cuver Assemnbly
23. 572289 Cover
s 545582 Bearing Assembly
25. 621870 Trangsm'ssinn Assemb'y

3. ooIe@reocegezier 'orianid
O Winer setviin; use on'y Geaune Factory Repracemen: ~art, (OEM) traz are
@ Paris are 11gr1 or 11l NANJ 25 v.eweT 'OM 1N 0DE1A10r $ POSION
@ Moce! 58CHTANONS 3rE .5 €27 10 CRANGS wilNOUL Prizr n
¢ DC notnperste the ulier uniess 3 ° DINS 3re 2L.a0NeC ang -

§oSC WOTMIRG Brgar
o Titier uns co- er ~3n0 ® arg O° Sife’ Da.nles pans @ Her.ng = I2137 Py 2o g _rynted wRALIAEt e

1
;“,.1,“,., aes:gneag lor the partular ogel INal you are WITRING weilh

P LR35




	DRIVE
	HANDLE/TINES
	GEARBOXES

